\$90,00 25349

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Baker Distributing Company, Inc.		12/26/2002	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baker Distributing Company LLC	
Street Address:	7892 Baymeadows Way	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32256	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2534989	ICE DESIGN CENTER
Registration Number:	2805118	I ICE DESIGN CENTER
Registration Number:	2811312	ICEIKOLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9192868041

Email: pto_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 021628.028 MERGER ADH/KA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003649 FRAME: 0364

900090433

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arlene D. Hanks
Signature:	/Arlene D. Hanks/
Date:	10/29/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003649 FRAME: 0365

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BAKER DISTRIBUTING COMPANY, INC.", A FLORIDA CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "BAKER DISTRIBUTING COMPANY LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "BAKER DISTRIBUTING COMPANY LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002.



8100M AUTHENTICATION: 2176235

DATE: 12-30-02

REEL: 003649 FRAME: 0366

3608448

020803831

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

BAKER DISTRIBUTING COMPANY, INC.

(a foreign corporation)

AND

BAKER DISTRIBUTING COMPANY LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act at Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Code.

- 1. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Baker Distributing Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 2. The name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Baker Distributing Company, Inc. The jurisdiction in which this corporation was formed is Florida.
- 3. The Plan and Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both the corporation and limited liability company.
 - 4. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Baker Distributing Company LLC.
- 5. The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at 7892 Baymeadows Way, Jacksonville, Florida 32256, the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
- 6. A copy of the Plan and Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.
 - 7. The effective time and date of this merger is 11:59 p.m. December 31, 2002,

CHAR1\682954_ 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003649 FRAME: 0367

IN WITNESS WHE be signed by an authorized person, the	REOF, said limited liability unanpenty has caused this certificate to his day of December, A.D., 2002.
	BAKER DISTRIBUTING COMPANY LLC
	By: Barry S. Logan, Vice President
	BAKER DISTRIBUTING COMPANY, INC.
	By: Burry S. Logan, Vice President

CHAR1\682954_ }

TRADEMARK REEL: 003649 FRAME: 0368

RECORDED: 10/29/2007